FEATURES
•  Explosionproof operator for use in potentially explosive atmospheres according to
ATEX-Directive 94/9/EC
 EC type examination certifi cate no.: BAS 98 ATEX 2168 X
 IECEx Certifi cate of Conformity no.: IECEx SIR 06.109X
• Compliance with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements has been assured
by compliance with the International and European Standards EN-IEC 60079-0,
EN-IEC60079-18, EN-IEC 61241-0 and EN-IEC 61241-18

PV 18901032 230V/50 Hz
PV 18901047 24V/DC
ORDERING INFORMATION
(See Ordering Information on Excep-
tions)
A valve with the explosionproof operator
will be identifi ed with the prefi x PV before
the catalogue number.
Example: PV E 210D095 230V/50 Hz
solenoid
operator voltage
pipe thread
basic number
EM5
EMXX
OPERATORS
for potentially explosive atmospheres
encapsulated
II 2 G Ex mb II T6..T3, II 2 D Ex mD 21 IP67
moulded enclosure with integrated cable
Series
PV
-  PV + TPL number 20787 , for series: 551 integrated pilot - 238 (fl oating dia-
phragm, 3/8 to 1, catalogue nos. including the letters ....A or B...) - 256/356 1/8
Example: PVX G551A005 24V/DC 20787
PVX G551A006 48V/DC 20787
PVX G551A017 24V/50 Hz 20787
PVX G551A018 48V/50 Hz 20787
PVX G551A001 115V/50 Hz 20787
PVX E238A001 230V/50 Hz 20787
PVX E238B008 24V/DC 20787
PVXG256A002VMS 24V/DC 20787
PVXG356A002VMS 230V/50 Hz 20787